

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2023

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION MONTHLY BARRELS			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,581	1,208	1,907	15,311	31,365,269	6,250,551	10,736,019	346,323	58.80	6,476,980	4,295,209	7,869	1,437,894
02	2,784	254	898	5,622	26,535,747	1,324,546	8,903,440	287,208	64.70	7,193,670	1,716,064	6,200	625,985
03	3,730	1,458	1,155	4,268	4,173,189	1,513,703	1,578,334	50,914	49.48	433,409	1,137,417	4,809	758,581
04	839	119	165	797	311,349	41,936	131,878	4,254	52.93	4,964	127,768	11	117,630
05	588	295	107	1,003	1,717,312	1,413,228	138,214	4,459	63.15		138,306	27	102,791
06	1,769	388	343	2,332	8,756,338	260,909	509,445	16,434	93.14	194,236	320,438	435	365,124
6E	847	101		4,145	440,677	43,307	168,327	5,430	58.36	22,945	149,372		151,478
7B	3,324	878	298	5,787	1,322,472	330,074	502,119	16,197	53.30	125,495	360,837	1,028	437,841
7C	5,369	1,274	943	10,559	26,406,257	4,295,787	10,534,340	339,817	54.41	8,929,344	1,604,624	13,802	1,018,647
08	18,233	3,446	4,788	40,493	41,021,956	5,876,029	61,231,483	1,975,209	50.16	54,217,514	6,983,778	87,290	3,516,250
8A	3,433	731	748	18,263	9,359,821	996,084	6,043,725	194,959	31.70	4,642,530	1,367,247	781	855,252
09	5,031	1,223	368	11,134	1,380,288	344,499	506,742	16,347	54.55	20,561	472,854	1,230	665,995
10	2,507	400	398	5,186	3,863,448	396,866	483,117	15,584	83.90	12,824	461,173	281	530,441
TOTAL	54,035	1,775	12,118	124,900	56,654,123	3,087,519	101,467,183	3,273,135	60.04	82,274,472	19,135,087	123,763	10,583,909

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2023

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	6,800	192	3,164	18,975	30,640,044	476,408	12,907,428	430,248	57.33	7,780,697	5,221,347	9,747	1,772,833
02	3,093	49	1,050	5,829	26,181,427	259,441	9,217,446	307,248	64.45	7,295,874	1,958,746	6,644	695,882
03	5,528	99	1,731	5,572	4,109,911	105,930	2,518,819	83,961	37.81	444,039	2,049,709	4,593	1,101,638
04	978	50	180	899	301,382	18,060	141,628	4,721	50.91	5,860	132,654	8	133,890
05	904	9	247	1,361	1,750,818	14,550	491,567	16,386	71.63		492,137	33	170,272
06	2,231	50	426	2,713	1,140,854	14,730	635,460	21,182	43.85	168,775	458,013	658	471,901
6E	1,017	8	33	4,448	427,095	2,550	169,967	5,666	59.99	21,114	143,798	7	173,809
7B	4,181	280	348	7,146	1,316,767	53,790	591,867	19,729	53.62	122,004	463,886	1,528	547,103
7C	6,814	87	1,086	13,866	26,945,148	102,882	12,525,866	417,529	53.38	9,861,362	2,655,258	13,885	1,326,646
08	21,985	220	5,151	49,363	39,466,362	725,584	74,804,813	2,493,494	46.18	65,569,039	9,149,981	110,133	4,552,486
8A	4,193	94	748	19,830	9,622,870	58,870	6,676,642	222,555	30.40	5,069,318	1,571,500	1,101	972,175
09	6,431	240	441	14,665	1,376,279	77,406	624,099	20,803	52.68	21,861	607,367	1,322	833,282
10	2,799	188	449	5,948	3,803,991	90,090	544,030	18,134	84.87	11,889	532,585	473	595,611
TOTAL	66,954	1,566	15,054	150,615	47,082,948	2,000,291	121,849,632	4,061,654	50.40	96,371,832	25,436,981	150,132	13,347,528

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2023 THRU MAY, 2023
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	153,373,724	1,015,720	62,966,934	417,000	7,253,713	90,406,790	598,720	57.29
02	134,849,473	893,043	48,125,028	318,709	1,834,476	86,724,445	574,334	63.84
03	21,478,704	142,243	11,784,313	78,042	2,236,432	9,694,391	64,201	41.49
04	1,525,603	10,103	724,680	4,799	62,147	800,923	5,304	51.07
05	8,052,687	53,329	1,923,549	12,739	2,697,754	6,129,138	40,590	64.39
06	13,363,877	88,502	3,247,417	21,506	290,972	10,116,460	66,996	74.94
6E	2,290,371	15,168	848,427	5,619	45,857	1,441,944	9,549	62.26
7B	6,496,031	43,020	2,910,072	19,272	407,521	3,585,959	23,748	53.01
7C	134,030,973	887,622	62,412,658	413,329	4,955,115	71,618,315	474,293	52.14
08	744,496,212	4,930,438	369,551,484	2,447,361	28,291,596	374,944,728	2,483,077	49.03
8A	49,117,238	325,280	33,191,926	219,814	1,068,347	15,925,312	105,466	31.66
09	6,999,564	46,355	3,139,257	20,790	459,116	3,860,307	25,565	52.85
10	19,840,854	131,396	2,864,135	18,968	499,904	16,976,719	112,428	84.68
TOTAL	295,915,311	1,959,704	603,689,880	3,997,946	102,950	307,774,569	2,038,242	4.02

* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2023 THRU MAY, 2023